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700 Fe
R. ¥, WATSCY NO, 1 WELL, Yo, 56 0,7, -Kanawha,
No,t9% Kan,Co,Rpt.,p.105,

....‘/.‘ﬁe.ﬁ\.c...District, Kxnawha County, W, Va,

By ¥. ¥, Taylsr, "ontington, ¥, Va,, and Thompson and Wallace,
Trichgville, Ohlo, contractors,

Drilled at Shrewsbury,

Well begun Aoril 8, 1910, and completed July 5, 1910,

Flevation, 66T B,

Well not 3rilled through sand, afraif of ealt water amd stopped
drilling, Al formation of the lime rock asnd sands was
extremely hard and a portion of it wvery difficult to drill,
Shot the well with 120 quarts of glycerine but owning to an
accident with shot, obtained no inCrease in flow of gas,
{8izned) S. 3. ¥sllace, driller im charse, _

This well Degine at the top of the Cedar Orove Cozl and Y60 feet
below the Kanawha BlaCk Plint ledge...July 15, 1910,,.C.%.Krebs,

gep. Bottiom, Thickness,

Conducter 0- 13 13
Lime formation 13 - 190 177
Coal 190 - 195 5
Lime formation 195 ~ 290 95
gend (ehow of oil and gas at 330!) 290 - kOO 110
White slate koo - ko5 5
Bard lime formation 45 - 520 115
Sand (show of black oil at 650!) 520 - 670 150
Brown slate 670 - 756 9%
Sand 7% - 175 19
Browe slate 7715 - &0 25
Send (Raleigzh? Sandstane) 800 - 940 10
White lime 940 - 965 25
Soft slate 965 - 98k 19
Lime 98k - 1072 88
Send 1072 - 1110 38
Slate 1110 - 1128 18
Red rock ' 1128 - 1153 =~ 25
Soft brown slate 1153 - 1165 12
Sand (Maxton) 1165 - 1285 120

(salt water at 1200?; dbottom of
salt watsr at 12851)

Blue lime formation 1285 - 1297 12
Slate 1297 - 1306 9
Little Lime 1306 - 1918 12
Pencil Cave : _ 1318 - 1330 12
Slate and shells 1330 - 1375 45
Big Lime (gas at 1570-1580') 1375 - 1600 228 .
Red rock 1600 - 1650 50
Slate and shells 1650 - 1685 35
Sand (gas, 1700', 1730-501,8 1785-18004)1685 - 1800 115

Sand, to bottom 1800 - 1838 38



